



**BID TABULATION  
ORANGE COUNTY  
ORANGE COUNTY WATERWAY DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

Tabulation of Bids Received December 28, 2011  
Prepared by: L. Phillips

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>				Engineers Estimates		Reynolds, Inc. 4520 N. S.R. 37 Orleans, Indiana 47452		CLR, Inc. 2620 N. Walnut, Ste 1110 Bloomington, Indiana 47404	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						✓		✓	
Bid Bond						✓		✓	
Financial Statement						✓		✓	
E-Verify Program						✓		✓	
Acknowledgement of Addenda #1 through #3						✓		✓	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 1</b>									
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Waterway Debris Removal	1	LS	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$42,825.00	\$42,825.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 1:</b>					\$63,000.00		\$49,560.00		\$32,750.00
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 2</b>									
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Waterway Debris Removal	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 2:</b>					\$57,500.00		\$22,035.00		\$39,720.00
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 3</b>									
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3a	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3A-1	1	LS	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
3b	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3A-2	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00



**BID TABULATION  
ORANGE COUNTY**

**ORANGE COUNTY WATERWAY DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

Tabulation of Bids Received December 28, 2011  
Prepared by: L. Phillips

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>				Engineers Estimates		Reynolds, Inc. 4520 N. S.R. 37 Orleans, Indiana 47452		CLR, Inc. 2620 N. Walnut, Ste 1110 Bloomington, Indiana 47404	
3c	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3B-1	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
3d	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3B-2	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 3:</b>				\$94,900.00		\$58,285.00		\$111,000.00	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 5</b>									
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Waterway Debris Removal	1	LS	\$61,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 5:</b>				\$100,800.00		\$29,930.00		\$39,950.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>									
<b>ORANGE COUNTY WATERWAY DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT BASE BID SCHEDULE SUMMARY</b>									
Site 1				\$63,000.00		\$49,560.00		\$32,750.00	
Site 2				\$57,500.00		\$22,035.00		\$39,720.00	
Site 3				\$94,900.00		\$58,285.00		\$111,000.00	
Site 5				\$100,800.00		\$29,930.00		\$39,950.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				\$316,200.00		\$159,810.00		\$223,420.00	



**BID TABULATION  
ORANGE COUNTY  
ORANGE COUNTY WATERWAY DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

Tabulation of Bids Received December 28, 2011  
Prepared by: L. Phillips

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>				Rainey Construction, Inc. 1324 K Street Bedford, Indiana 47421		Hughes Paving Co., Inc. 11907 Hwy 56 French Lick, Indiana 47432	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit				✓		✓	
Bid Bond				✓		✓	
Financial Statement				✓		✓	
E-Verify Program				✓		✓	
Acknowledgement of Addenda #1 through #3				✓		✓	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 1</b>							
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00
3	Waterway Debris Removal	1	LS	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$219,205.00	\$219,205.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$1,558.75	\$1,558.75	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 1:</b>					\$41,218.75		\$239,730.00
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 2</b>							
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
3	Waterway Debris Removal	1	LS	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$249,294.00	\$249,294.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$1,558.75	\$1,558.75	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 2:</b>					\$41,218.75		\$273,794.00
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 3</b>							
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
3	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00
3a	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3A-1	1	LS	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$69,264.00	\$69,264.00
3b	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3A-2	1	LS	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$69,264.00	\$69,264.00



**BID TABULATION  
ORANGE COUNTY  
ORANGE COUNTY WATERWAY DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT**

Tabulation of Bids Received December 28, 2011  
Prepared by: L. Phillips

CONTRACTORS:				Rainey Construction, Inc. 1324 K Street Bedford, Indiana 47421		Hughes Paving Co., Inc. 11907 Hwy 56 French Lick, Indiana 47432	
3c	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3B-1	1	LS	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$69,264.00	\$69,264.00
3d	Waterway Debris Removal, Site 3B-2	1	LS	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$69,264.00	\$69,264.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$21,440.00	\$21,440.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$6,235.00	\$6,235.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 3:</b>				<b>\$164,875.00</b>		<b>\$307,506.00</b>	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>SITE 5</b>							
1a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1b	Demobilization	1	LS	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1c	Pre-Construction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2	Access & Staging	1	LS	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
3	Waterway Debris Removal	1	LS	\$57,700.00	\$57,700.00	\$197,735.00	\$197,735.00
4	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$10,720.00	\$10,720.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
5	Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3,117.50	\$3,117.50	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SITE 5:</b>				<b>\$82,437.50</b>		<b>\$218,260.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL</b>							
<b>ORANGE COUNTY WATERWAY DEBRIS REMOVAL PROJECT BASE BID SCHEDULE SUMMARY</b>							
Site 1				\$41,218.75		\$239,730.00	
Site 2				\$41,218.75		\$273,794.00	
Site 3				\$164,875.00		\$307,506.00	
Site 5				\$82,437.50		\$218,260.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$329,750.00</b>		<b>\$1,039,290.00</b>	



CERTIFIED BY: Alan W. Leistner  
Alan W. Leistner, P.E.  
Indiana Registered P.E. No. IN 19700319

DATE: 1/3/2012